Welcome visitor you can login or create an account.

Solcoseryl 2 ml. 2 ampules

Product Code: Solcoseryl 2 ml. 2 ampules
Availability: In Stock
Product viewed: 77

Pharmacy-new.org specialises in selling drugs and other medicines that improve the health and well being of the entire family. We have over 5500 medicines available and our customers grows rapidly. We are selling medicines all over the world. The Pharmacy-new.org website also offers a wealth of information on health care and medicine. Our mission is to ensure that all people have access to high-quality medical care at all times through innovative technologies at affordable cost.

+ Fast delivery Worldwide
+ Best prices lowest prices for all medicine

WHAT SOLCOSERYL IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR
SOLCOSERYL  is a cellular respiration activator that increases oxygen consumption in tissues by more than 200%, improves metabolism, promotes tissue regeneration, prevents or reduces secondary degeneration and pathological changes in reversibly damaged cell systems, improves collagen synthesis and stimulates cell migration and proliferation.

It is used for:

Peripheral Circulatory Disorders:
Chronic venous insufficiency accompanied by non-vaginal ulcerative ulcers (ulcus cruris);
Stage II-IV peripheral arterial occlusive disorders of the class of Fontaine in patients with contraindications / incompatibilities with other vasoactive medicinal products;
Occlusive diseases of Stage II-IV peripheral arteries in the classification of Fontaine in patients with trophic lesions (pre-gangrene, gangrene).
Other indications: decubitus, skin transplants, severe burns (including x-rays), skin-resistant ulcers (ulcus cruris).

2. BEFORE YOU USE SOLCOSERYL
Do not use Soloseril

if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to the active substance or to any of the excipients.
Take special care with Soloseril
The mixture of the active ingredients of Soloseril solution for injection is of animal origin. Therefore, a subcutaneous allergic test with 0.5 ml of tolgoseryl injection is recommended before starting treatment with it. Because of the likelihood of allergic reactions, mixed infusions and combination therapy are not recommended, especially with Ginkgo biloba extracts.
Since it is a derivative of calf blood, the solution for injection contains potassium and therefore the same precautions as for other potassium-containing products are needed. Caution should be exercised in patients who may be at risk of elevating serum potassium, patients with hyperkalemia; kidney failure; heart rhythm disturbances; acute myocardial infarction, and other conditions requiring the use of medicines that can help raise potassium levels (see "Taking other medicines").

Taking other medicines
Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.
It should not be mixed with other medicines and food supplements (especially plant extracts containing Ginkgo biloba extract). Exceptions are only the physiological solution and the glucose solutions. Caution should be exercised if Salicylar is given together with medicines that have the potential to raise serum potassium levels, such as potassium, ACE inhibitors, potassium-sparing diuretics. (See also Take special care with the use of Holoseril Injection).

Pregnancy and breastfeeding
Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine.
Do not use alcohol-only solution for injection in pregnant women unless strictly necessary. There is no evidence of use of lactoseryl during the lactation period. If treatment is required during lactation, it is recommended that the baby be weaned as a precautionary measure.

Driving and using machines
The product is considered to be safe and has no negative effect on the ability to drive and use machines. No such effect has been reported so far.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Soloseril
As a result of the manufacturing process, the Soluceryl solution for injection contains traces of methyl, ethyl and propyl p-hydroxybenzoate (E218, E214, and E216) as well as free p-hydroxybenzoic acid (E210). Take into account patients who are allergic to these compounds.

3. HOW TO USE SOLCOSERYL INJECTION SOLUTION
Always take Soloseril, exactly as your doctor has told you. If you are not sure, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
It is advisable, when possible and when the patient's clinical condition allows, to administer Soxoseril intravenously rather than by intravenous injection. Sertraline solution for injection should not be given as a bolus injection.

When administered by infusion or by injection, it must be diluted with at least 1: 1 with saline, glucose or glucose solution and infused slowly. Diloxetril should not be diluted with potassium-containing infusion solutions.

Infusion: It is preferable to administer soloseril by infusion, especially when the total volume of the diluted solution is more than 40 ml. The rate of infusion depends on the hemodynamic status of the patient.
Injection: If the injection of Soloseril is inevitable, the solution should be administered slowly for at least 2 minutes to reduce the likelihood of rapid potassium intake. The diluted solution of Soloseryl should not exceed 40 ml.
The recommended doses are as follows:
Chronic venous insufficiency with tissue damage (varicose ulcers): 425 mg
Occlusive disease of the peripheral arteries (Phase II-IV Stage II): 850 mg of salicylaryl (equivalent to 20 ml ml of undiluted solution) intravenously every day. Usually, the duration of treatment is up to 4 weeks and depends on the clinical picture.

Burns, improper wound healing: 10 to 20 ml intravenously every day depending on the severity of the wound. The duration of therapy depends on the clinical picture.

For additional indications, the maximum dose should be no more than 850 mg daily (equivalent to 20 ml of undiluted solution daily).

If you take more of the needed dose of Solcoseryl Solution for Injection
No effects of overdosage of Solcoseryl injection have been reported.

If you forget to take Solcoseryl  solution for injection
The missed dose does not cause problems.
Do not use a double dose to compensate for the missed dose.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS
Like all medicines, Soxoseryl can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.
In rare cases (Due to potassium, administration of SoloCeril may cause pain at the injection site (injection site).

If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.

5. HOW TO STORE Solcoseryl
Keep out of the reach and sight of children.
Do not use Sokoseril after the expiry date which is stated on the carton (to indicate the shelf life). The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.
Store below 25 ° C. Do not freeze.
Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of your unnecessary medicines. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
What Solcoseryl  contains
The active substance is deproteinised hemodialysis from calf blood, chemically and biologically standardized.
Each ml of solution for injection contains 42.5 mg of deproteinized hemodialysis from calf blood, chemically and biologically standardized (expressed as dry matter).
The other ingredients are water for injections.

What  Solcoseryl looks like and contents of the pack
Solosaril solution for injection is a clear, yellow to yellowish solution with the characteristic odor of Solcoseryl

 

 

 

 

 

Write a review

Your Name:

Your Review: Note: HTML is not translated!

Rating: Bad           Good

Enter the code in the box below:



Related Products
×
×
×
×

Fast delivery

Worldwide

Free advice

×

Free advice

24/7

Best prices

×

Best prices

lowest prices for all medicine

×